SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY (U1688W) Revised Cal. P,U.C. Shest Na. 1495-W
San Jose, California Canceling Revised Cal. P.U.C. 8heet No. 1181-W
TITLE
Tariff Schedules

Applicable to Water Service
Including

Rates and Rules
Affecting Rates and Services

of

SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY
{Name of Utility)

110 WEST TAYLOR STREET, SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 85110
(Mailing Address, City or Town and County)

(408) 279-7900
{Telephone Number)

hﬁg://www.s‘;wafer.cum
{internet Address)

Operating In or Near

SAN JOSE, SANTA CLARA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

part thereof in any respect.

(City or Town and County)

The following tarifi schedules embracing Rates and Rules have been
regularly filed with the Public Utilities Commission of the State of
California-and are the effective rates and rules of this utility.

No officer, inspector, solicitor, agent or employee of the utility
has any authority to waive, alter or amend these tariff schedules or any

©

(To be inserted by utility)

Advice No. 433

Dec. No.

lssued by (To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.}
A i
PALLE JENSEN Date Filed “{1 12 - 'i
Vice Prasident, Effective R K
Reoulatory Affairs Resolution No.

TITLE



RBN
Line

RBN
Line


SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY (U-168-W)

San Jose, CA

Canceling

Revised

CPUC Sheet No.  2383-W

CPUC Sheet No.  2381-W

Table of Contents

The following listed tariff sheets contain all effective rates, rules and regulations affecting the rates and service of the Utility, together with information

relating thereto:

Subject Matter of Sheet

Title
Table of Contents

Preliminary Statement

Service Area Map Locator

Service Area Map Locator, Index
Map of Areas with Special Pressure & Fire Flow Conditions
Index to Map of Areas with Special Pressure & Fire Flow

Rate Schedule:
Schedule No. 1
Schedule No. 1B
Schedule No. 1C
Schedule No. 4

Schedule No. 9C

Schedule No. 10R
Schedule No. 14.1

Schedule No. RW
Schedule No. RCW

Schedule No. UF

Schedule No. CAP

Schedule No. AMI

General Metered Service

General Metered Service With Automatic Fire Sprinkler System
General Metered Service - Mountain District

Private Fire Service

Construction and Other Temporary Merered Service
Service to Employee

Water Shortage Contingency Plan With

Stage Mandatory Reductions and

Drought Surcharges

Raw Water Metered Service
Recycled Water Metered Service

CPUC Sheet No.
1495-W

2320-W, 2349-W, 2383-W  (T)

919-W, 1303-W, 2339-W, 2340-W, 2035-W
2037-W, 2040-W, 2041-W, 2215-W, 2087-W
2244-W, 2341-W, 2342-W, 2217-W, 2343-W
2252-W, 2263-W, 2279-W, 2277-W, 2364-W

2366-W, 2368-W

1266-W
2275-W
2116-W

1079-W, 2117-W, 1082-W, 1087-W, 1404-W

2370-W, 2371-W
2372-W, 2327-W, 2373-W

2374-W, 2330-W, 2331-W, 2375-W

2376-W, 2187-W

1118-W, 1094-W
152-W
2131-W, 2132-W, 2133-W

2134-W, 2149-W, 2136-W, 2137-W

2138-W, 2139-W, 2273-W

2377-W, 2378-W
2379-W, 2380-W

Surcharge to Fund Public Utilities Commission Utility Reimbursement Account (PUCURA) 2382-W  (T)

Customer Assistance Program

Advanced Metering Infrastructure Opt-Out Fee

List of Contractss and Deviations

2345-W, 2346-W

2281-W

2246-W, 2261-W

(Continued)
(To be inserted by utility) Issued By (To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.)
Advice Letter No.: 622 John Tang Date Filed: 12/19/2025
NAME
Effective Date: 01/01/2026
Decision No.: Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Resolution No.: M-4879

TITLE




SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY (U-168-W) Revised CPUC Sheet No. 2320-W

110 West Taylor Street Canceling CPUC Sheet No. 2199-W

San Jose, CA95110

Table of Contents Page 2
(Continued)
Subject Matter of Sheet CPUC Sheet No.
Rules:
Rule No. 1 Definitions 2064-W, 2065-W (L)
Rule No. 2 Description of Service 525-W (L)
Rule No. 3 Application for Service 2143-W, 2144-W (L)
Rule No. 4 Contracts 352-W (L)
Rule No. 5 Special Information Required on Forms 2066-W, 2067-W, 2068-W (L)
Rule No. 6 Establishment and Re-Establishment of Credit 354-W (L)
Rule No. 7 Deposits 355-W, 356-W (L)
Rule No. 8 Notices 2017-W, 2069-W, 2070-W (L)
Rule No. 9 Rendering and Payment of Bills 2188-W, 2189-W, 2190-W (L)
Rule No. 10 Disputed Bills 2071-W, 2019-W
Rule No. 11 Discountinuance and Restoration of Service 2020-W, 2021-W, 2072-W, 2073-W, 2074-W, 2025-W,
2026-W, 2027-W, 2028-W, 2075-W
Rule No. 12 Information Available to Public 1132-W, 365-W
Rule No. 13 Temporary Service 366-W, 367-W
Rule No. 14 Continuity of Service 368-W
Rule No. 14.1 Water Conservation and Rationing Plan 1657-W, 2118-W, 2119-W, 2120-W, 2121-W, 2122-W,
2148-W, 1663-W, 1664-W, 1665-W
Rule No. 15 Main Extensions 722-W thru 734-W, 1898-W, 923-W
Rule No. 16 Service Connections, Meters 735-W thru 738-W, 977-W, 740-W thru 742-W
and Customer's Facilities
Rule No. 17 Standards for Measurement of Service 375-W
Rule No. 18 Meter Tests and Adjustment of Bills for Meter Error 376-W, 383-W, 384-W
Rule No. 19 Service to Separate Premises, and Multiple Units, 495-W and 1901-W
and Resale of Water
Rule No. 20 Water Conservation 318-W
Rule No. 21 Military Family Relief Program 1225-W, 1226-W, 1227-W (T)
Rule No. 22 Customer Information Sharing 2158-W
(Continued)
(To be inserted by utility) Issued By (To be inserted by CPUC)
Advice Letter No.: 611 John Tang Date Filed: 09/09/2024
NAME Effective Date:  09/10/2024
Decision No.: Vice President, Regulatory Affairs Resolution No.:

TITLE



SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY (U-168-W) Revised CPUC Sheet No. 2349-W
San Jose, CA Canceling CPUC Sheet No.  2321-W
Table of Contents Page No. 3

(Continued)

Subject Matter of Sheet

Sample Forms:

Form No.
Form No.
Form No.
Form No.
Form No.
Form No.
Form No.
Form No.

Form No.
Form No.
Form No.
Form No.
Form No.
Form No.
Form No.
Form No.

Form No.
Form No.

Form No.
Form No.

Form No.
Form No.

Form No.
Form No.

Form No.

Form No.

Form No.

2

2A
3

3A
3B
3D
3E
3F

[N & I N

10
11
12
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22

23

24

Portable Meter Deposit

Portable Meter Customer - Terms

Bill Form

Past Due Notice (10-Day Notice)

Final Notice (Individually Metered Customers)
Closing Bill

15-Day Tenant Notice (Master Metered Customers)
Electronic Bill Form

Main Ext Contract "B Rule" - Individual Utility Install

Main Ext Contract "B Rule" - Individual Applicant Install

Main Ext Contract "C Rule" - Distribution Plant

Main Ext Contract "C Rule" - Special Facilities

Main Ext Contract "C Rule" - Special Facilities

Main Ext Contract "C Rule" - Subdivider Install

Main Ext Contract "C Rule" - Subdivider Install Oversizing

Main Ext Contract "C Rule" - Installation of Water Impro District

Uniform Fire Hydrant - Service Agreement
New Business Cash Receipt Form

Relocation of Water Facilities
Relocation or Resizing of Water Service of 3 inch and smaller

Fire Main Extention, Hydrant and/or Private Fire Protection Service
Water Facilities Constr Contract Redelopment Agency of City of SJ

Relocatio

New Service to Existing Served Property Including, if needed,
Relocation of Existing Water Facilities

Questionnaire for Domestic Service Installations Larger Than 1 Inch

Notice & Application for the Customer Assistance Program (CAP)

Confidentiality and Non-Disclosure Agreement

CPUC Sheet No.

534-W
1119-W
2312-W
2195-W
2196-W
2079-W
2197-W
2080-W

813-W
814-W
2313-W
2314-W
2315-W
2316-W
2317-W
460-W

461-W
840-W

841-W
842-W

843-W
844-W

845-W
846-W

2318-W

2347-W, 2173-W  (T)

2159-W

(To be inserted by utility)

Advice Letter No

Decision No.:

Issued By
615 John Tang
NAME
D.12-08-044 Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

TITLE

(To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.)

Date Filed:
Effective Date:

Resolution No.:

04/28/2025

06/01/2025






