

Table of Contents

The following listed tariff sheets contain all effective rates, rules and regulations affecting the rates and service of the Utility, together with information relating thereto:

<u>Subject Matter of Sheet</u>	<u>CPUC Sheet No.</u>
Title	1495-W
Table of Contents	2320-W, 2349-W, 2383-W (T)
Preliminary Statement	919-W, 1303-W, 2339-W, 2340-W, 2035-W 2037-W, 2040-W, 2041-W, 2215-W, 2087-W 2244-W, 2341-W, 2342-W, 2217-W, 2343-W 2252-W, 2263-W, 2279-W, 2277-W, 2364-W 2366-W, 2368-W
Service Area Map Locator	1266-W
Service Area Map Locator, Index	2275-W
Map of Areas with Special Pressure & Fire Flow Conditions	2116-W
Index to Map of Areas with Special Pressure & Fire Flow	1079-W, 2117-W, 1082-W, 1087-W, 1404-W
 Rate Schedule:	
Schedule No. 1	General Metered Service
Schedule No. 1B	General Metered Service With Automatic Fire Sprinkler System
Schedule No. 1C	General Metered Service - Mountain District
Schedule No. 4	Private Fire Service
Schedule No. 9C	Construction and Other Temporary Metered Service
Schedule No. 10R	Service to Employee
Schedule No. 14.1	Water Shortage Contingency Plan With Stage Mandatory Reductions and Drought Surcharges
Schedule No. RW	Raw Water Metered Service
Schedule No. RCW	Recycled Water Metered Service
Schedule No. UF	Surcharge to Fund Public Utilities Commission Utility Reimbursement Account (PUCURA)
Schedule No. CAP	Customer Assistance Program
Schedule No. AMI	Advanced Metering Infrastructure Opt-Out Fee
List of Contracts and Deviations	2246-W, 2261-W

(Continued)

(To be inserted by utility)

Issued By

(To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.)

Advice Letter No.: 622

John Tang
NAME

Date Filed: 12/19/2025

Effective Date: 01/01/2026

Decision No.:

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs
TITLE

Resolution No.: M-4879

Table of Contents
 (Continued)

Page 2

Subject Matter of Sheet	CPUC Sheet No.
Rules:	
Rule No. 1 Definitions	2064-W, 2065-W (L)
Rule No. 2 Description of Service	525-W (L)
Rule No. 3 Application for Service	2143-W, 2144-W (L)
Rule No. 4 Contracts	352-W (L)
Rule No. 5 Special Information Required on Forms	2066-W, 2067-W, 2068-W (L)
Rule No. 6 Establishment and Re-Establishment of Credit	354-W (L)
Rule No. 7 Deposits	355-W, 356-W (L)
Rule No. 8 Notices	2017-W, 2069-W, 2070-W (L)
Rule No. 9 Rendering and Payment of Bills	2188-W, 2189-W, 2190-W (L)
Rule No. 10 Disputed Bills	2071-W, 2019-W
Rule No. 11 Discountinuance and Restoration of Service	2020-W, 2021-W, 2072-W, 2073-W, 2074-W, 2025-W, 2026-W, 2027-W, 2028-W, 2075-W
Rule No. 12 Information Available to Public	1132-W, 365-W
Rule No. 13 Temporary Service	366-W, 367-W
Rule No. 14 Continuity of Service	368-W
Rule No. 14.1 Water Conservation and Rationing Plan	1657-W, 2118-W, 2119-W, 2120-W, 2121-W, 2122-W, 2148-W, 1663-W, 1664-W, 1665-W
Rule No. 15 Main Extensions	722-W thru 734-W, 1898-W, 923-W
Rule No. 16 Service Connections, Meters and Customer's Facilities	735-W thru 738-W, 977-W, 740-W thru 742-W
Rule No. 17 Standards for Measurement of Service	375-W
Rule No. 18 Meter Tests and Adjustment of Bills for Meter Error	376-W, 383-W, 384-W
Rule No. 19 Service to Separate Premises, and Multiple Units, and Resale of Water	495-W and 1901-W
Rule No. 20 Water Conservation	318-W
Rule No. 21 Military Family Relief Program	1225-W, 1226-W, 1227-W (T)
Rule No. 22 Customer Information Sharing	2158-W

(Continued)

(To be inserted by utility)	Issued By	(To be inserted by CPUC)
Advice Letter No.: <u>611</u>	John Tang NAME	Date Filed: <u>09/09/2024</u>
Decision No.: <u></u>	Vice President, Regulatory Affairs TITLE	Effective Date: <u>09/10/2024</u>
		Resolution No.: <u></u>

Table of Contents

Page No. 3

(Continued)

Subject Matter of Sheet**CPUC Sheet No.**

Sample Forms:

Form No. 2	Portable Meter Deposit	534-W
Form No. 2A	Portable Meter Customer - Terms	1119-W
Form No. 3	Bill Form	2312-W
Form No. 3A	Past Due Notice (10-Day Notice)	2195-W
Form No. 3B	Final Notice (Individually Metered Customers)	2196-W
Form No. 3D	Closing Bill	2079-W
Form No. 3E	15-Day Tenant Notice (Master Metered Customers)	2197-W
Form No. 3F	Electronic Bill Form	2080-W
Form No. 4	Main Ext Contract "B Rule" - Individual Utility Install	813-W
Form No. 5	Main Ext Contract "B Rule" - Individual Applicant Install	814-W
Form No. 6	Main Ext Contract "C Rule" - Distribution Plant	2313-W
Form No. 8	Main Ext Contract "C Rule" - Special Facilities	2314-W
Form No. 10	Main Ext Contract "C Rule" - Special Facilities	2315-W
Form No. 11	Main Ext Contract "C Rule" - Subdivider Install	2316-W
Form No. 12	Main Ext Contract "C Rule" - Subdivider Install Oversizing	2317-W
Form No. 13	Main Ext Contract "C Rule" - Installation of Water Impro District	460-W
Form No. 14	Uniform Fire Hydrant - Service Agreement	461-W
Form No. 15	New Business Cash Receipt Form	840-W
Form No. 16	Relocation of Water Facilities	841-W
Form No. 17	Relocation or Resizing of Water Service of 3 inch and smaller	842-W
Form No. 18	Fire Main Extention, Hydrant and/or Private Fire Protection Service	843-W
Form No. 19	Water Facilities Constr Contract Redvelopment Agency of City of SJ	844-W
Form No. 20	Relocatio	845-W
Form No. 21	New Service to Existing Served Property Including, if needed, Relocation of Existing Water Facilities	846-W
Form No. 22	Questionnaire for Domestic Service Installations Larger Than 1 Inch	2318-W
Form No. 23	Notice & Application for the Customer Assistance Program (CAP)	2347-W, 2173-W (T)
Form No. 24	Confidentiality and Non-Disclosure Agreement	2159-W

(To be inserted by utility)

Issued By

(To be inserted by Cal. P.U.C.)

Advice Letter No 615

John Tang

NAME

Date Filed: 04/28/2025Effective Date: 06/01/2025Decision No.: D.12-08-044

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

TITLE

Resolution No.: _____